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 Center City Streetcar Connector  

 
Project No: 

 
MC-TR-C040 

 
BSL Code: 

 
BC-TR-19003 

Project Type: Discrete BSL Name: Mobility-Capital 

Project Category: New Facility Location: Various 

Current Project Stage: Stage 3 - Design Council District: Council District 7 

Start/End Date: 2012 - 2026 Neighborhood District: Multiple 

Total Project Cost: $237,369 Urban Village: Multiple 
 

The Center City Connector is a 1.27-mile segment of the Seattle Streetcar that will link the South Lake Union and First Hill Streetcar lines, creating a system that 
will connect over a dozen Seattle neighborhoods in Seattle's Center City. The project includes procurement of up to ten additional streetcars and design and 
construction of track and guideway; station shelters and platforms; overhead contact system; traction power substation; storage facility expansion; roadway and 
drainage; ADA curb ramps; curb space management; and urban streetscape. 

 
An interfund loan of $9,000,000 was passed in August 2019, allowing the project to progress to 30% design. In June 2020, the project was paused as part of the 
Citywide effort to mitigate revenue losses due to Covid-19 

 
The project was put on indefinite pause in July 2020 in response to Citywide budget shortfalls caused by Covid-19 

 
 

 
Resources 

LTD 
Actuals 

2021 
Revised 

 
2022 

 
2023 

 
2024 

 
2025 

 
2026 

 
2027 

 
Total 

City Light Fund Revenues 805 4,447 - - - - - - 5,251 
Commercial Parking Tax 784 (284) - - - - - - 500 
Drainage and Wastewater Rates 2,393 6,372 - 8,000 2,500 391 - - 19,656 
Federal Grant Funds 13,720 14,294 - 19,949 18,598 10,705 - - 77,266 
Interfund Loan 252 748 - - - - - - 1,000 
LTGO Bond Proceeds 4,701 - - - - - - - 4,701 
Street Vacations - CRSU 1,500 - - - - - - - 1,500 
Street Vacations - SVF 100 - - - - - - - 100 
Surplus Property Sales 2,450 - - - - - - - 2,450 
Transportation Funding 
Package - Lid Lift 

1,375 - - - - - - - 1,375 

Transportation Network 
Company Revenue 

- - 2,400 - - - - - 2,400 

Vehicle Licensing Fees 3,968 - - - - - - - 3,968 
Water Rates 13,694 (483) - 8,000 2,500 400 - - 24,111 
Total: 45,742 25,094 2,400 

- 
35,949 23,598 11,496 - - 144,279 

141,879 
Fund Appropriations / 
Allocations¹ 

LTD 
Actuals 

2021 
Revised 

 
2022 

 
2023 

 
2024 

 
2025 

 
2026 

 
2027 

 
Total 

2017 Multipurpose LTGO Bond 
Fund 

4,701 - - - - - - - 4,701 

Bridging The Gap Levy Fund 1,375 - - - - - - - 1,375 
General Fund - - 2,400 - - - - - 2,400 
Transportation Benefit District 
Fund 

3,968 - - - - - - - 3,968 

Transportation Fund 34,198 25,094 - 35,949 23,598 11,496 - - 130,335 
Unrestricted Cumulative 
Reserve Fund 

1,500 - - - - - - - 1,500 

Total: 45,742 25,094 2,400 
- 

35,949 23,598 11,496 - - 144,279 
141,879 

 
Unsecured Funding: 

LTD 
Actuals 

2021 
Revised 

 
2022 

 
2023 

 
2024 

 
2025 

 
2026 

 
2027 

 
Total 

To Be Determined - - - 36,000 41,800 15,006 - - 92,806 
Total: - - - 36,000 41,800 15,006 - - 92,806 

 

Unsecured Funding Strategy: SDOT will continue to work with the Mayor's office and City Council to determine the future of the project. 



O&M Impacts: The Center City Connector would combine the two existing lines into a single Streetcar network. SDOT is currently working in collaboration with 
King County Metro on an operation plan for a single line. We expect to have an estimate of annual operating costs when the Center City Connector project 
reaches 30% design. 

 


