Center City Streetcar Connector

 Project No:
 MC-TR-C040
 BSL Code:
 BC-TR-19003

Project Type: Discrete BSL Name: Mobility-Capital

Project Category: New Facility Location: Various

 Current Project Stage:
 Stage 3 - Design
 Council District:
 Council District 7

Start/End Date:2012 - 2026Neighborhood District:MultipleTotal Project Cost:\$237,369Urban Village:Multiple

The Center City Connector is a 1.27-mile segment of the Seattle Streetcar that will link the South Lake Union and First Hill Streetcar lines, creating a system that will connect over a dozen Seattle neighborhoods in Seattle's Center City. The project includes procurement of up to ten additional streetcars and design and construction of track and guideway; station shelters and platforms; overhead contact system; traction power substation; storage facility expansion; roadway and drainage; ADA curb ramps; curb space management; and urban streetscape.

An interfund loan of \$9,000,000 was passed in August 2019, allowing the project to progress to 30% design. In June 2020, the project was paused as part of the Citywide effort to mitigate revenue losses due to Covid-19

The project was put on indefinite pause in July 2020 in response to Citywide budget shortfalls caused by Covid-19

Resources	LTD Actuals	2021 Revised	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total
City Light Fund Revenues	805	4,447	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,251
Commercial Parking Tax	784	(284)	-	-	-	-	-	-	500
Drainage and Wastewater Rates	2,393	6,372	-	8,000	2,500	391	-	-	19,656
Federal Grant Funds	13,720	14,294	-	19,949	18,598	10,705	-	-	77,266
Interfund Loan	252	748	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,000
LTGO Bond Proceeds	4,701	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4,701
Street Vacations - CRSU	1,500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,500
Street Vacations - SVF	100	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100
Surplus Property Sales	2,450	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,450
Transportation Funding Package - Lid Lift	1,375	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,375
Transportation Network Company Revenue	-	-	2,400	-	-	-	-	-	2,400
Vehicle Licensing Fees	3,968	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,968
Water Rates	13,694	(483)	-	8,000	2,500	400	-	-	24,111
Total:	45,742	25,094	2,400 -	35,949	23,598	11,496	-	-	144,279 141,879
Fund Appropriations / Allocations¹	LTD Actuals	2021 Revised	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total
2017 Multipurpose LTGO Bond Fund	4,701	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4,701
Bridging The Gap Levy Fund	1,375	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,375
General Fund	-	-	2,400	-	-	-	-	-	2,400
Transportation Benefit District Fund	3,968	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,968
Transportation Fund	34,198	25,094	-	35,949	23,598	11,496	-	-	130,335
Unrestricted Cumulative Reserve Fund	1,500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,500
Total:	45,742	25,094	2,400 -	35,949	23,598	11,496	-	-	144,279 <u>141,879</u>
	LTD	2021							
Unsecured Funding:	Actuals	Revised	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total
To Be Determined	-	-	-	36,000	41,800	15,006	-	-	92,806
Total:	-	-	-	36,000	41,800	15,006	-	-	92,806

Unsecured Funding Strategy: SDOT will continue to work with the Mayor's office and City Council to determine the future of the project.

O&M Impacts: The Center City Connector would combine the two existing lines into a single Streetcar network. SDOT is currently working in collaboration with King County Metro on an operation plan for a single line. We expect to have an estimate of annual operating costs when the Center City Connector project reaches 30% design.